LEE HAIDUSEK CHAMBERS LIBERTY COUNTY CLERK P.O. BOX 369 LIBERTY, TEXAS 77575



PHONE: (936) 336-4676

EMAIL: coclerk@co.liberty.tx.us

FAX: (936) 334-8174

THE COUNTY OF LIBERTY

LIBERTY, TEXAS

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Partial Manual Count for May 4, 2019, Elections

On Tuesday, May 7, 2019, at 1:00 P.M. in the Liberty County Clerk's Office at the Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam Houston Street, Room 209, Liberty, Texas, the Liberty County Clerk's Office will conduct a partial manual count of the Saturday, May 4, 2019, elections as required by the Texas Secretary of State and the Texas Election Code, Subchapter H, for the following precincts or local political subdivisions:

- Dayton ISD; (1)
- City of Liberty; and (2)
- (3) City of Ames.

Each candidate from these elections is entitled to be present at the count as stated in the Texas Election Code, Section 127.201(d). THIS MANUAL COUNT IS NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC. For further information, please contact the Liberty County Clerk.

mbers

Lee Haidusek Chambers

Liberty County Clerk

1923 Sam Houston St.

Liberty, Texas 77575

936-336-4670

coclerk@co.liberty.tx.us